

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M.P.No.9766/2004 in Criminal Appeal No. 813/2004

GITABAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for modification of Court's Order)

Date : 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In our order dated 6th August, 2004 there is an inadvertent error. The order should read : "we think it appropriate that we should direct the appellant to surrender before the trial court and seek regular bail."

With the above modification this application is allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO. 9766/2004 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.813 OF 2004

Gitabai.....Appellant

Versus

State of M.P.Respondent

O R D E R

In our order dated 6th August, 2004 there is an inadvertent error. The order should read "we think it appropriate that we should direct the appellant to surrender before the trial court and seek regular bail."

With the above modification this application is allowed.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J.
(A.K. MATHUR)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 24, 2004.